LEC 2301 Industrial Training

	Hours Per Week
	Hours per Semester
	Weighted Total Mark
	Weighted Exam Mark
	Weighted Continuous Assessment
	Credit Units

	LH
	PH
	TH
	CH
	WTM
	WEM
	WCM
	CU

	2
	0
	2
	4
	100
	60
	40
	2


Rationale/Course Description

The student is required to have gained a minimum of 60 days work experience by appropriate employment in the building industry. Proposal for employment must be submitted to Program Head for approval prior to starting work. Students will be required to produce documented evidence of their work experience. Program Head to provide logbook for this purpose.

Objectives/Aims

· To expose the student to practical activities in the industry that are relevant to the program of study.

